When signs are erected giving notice thereof, no person shall 
park a vehicle at any time on the following portions of Clay Street: 

(a) Beginning at a point on the west side of Clay Street at 
its intersection with the Southern Railroad tracks, a distance of two hundred, 
forty-five (245) feet in a southern direction. 

Section 2. Any person who shall violate or fail to comply with this 
Ordinance shall be deemed to be guilty of an offense and shall be punished by a fine 
not to exceed Fifty Dollars {$50.00) or by imprisonment not to exceed thirty {30) days.